
Albion (7-3 , 5-2) -vs- Calvin (2-8 , 0-7)
11/16/2024 at Grand Rapids, Michigan (Eagles Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 01:05 PM   End of Game: 03:48 PM   Duration: 02:43
Referee: Nikkel,Jason   Line Judge: Rodenhouse,Robert   Side Judge: Lott,Gregory   Umpire: Surm,Michael
Back Judge: St. Amour,Leo   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Steenbergen,Edward   Field Judge: Bender,Christian
Temperature: 48   Wind: SW 5mph   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 11/16/2024
Site: Grand Rapids, Michigan (Eagles Stadium)
Attendance: 2,424

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Alb 14 7 7 13 41
Cal 7 14 0 0 21

Qtr Time Scoring Play Alb Cal
1st 10:02 Alb - Adams,Aiden 10 yd pass from Lovell,Luke (Grwinski,Logan kick) 7 plays, 68 yards, TOP 01:49 7 0

1st 06:45
Cal - Anderson,Seth 13 yd pass from Bradman,Chase (Ruffino,Sal kick) 10 plays, 75 yards, TOP
03:17 7 7

1st 04:47 Alb - Smith,Trevor 30 yd pass from Lovell,Luke (Grwinski,Logan kick) 4 plays, 65 yards, TOP 01:58 14 7

2nd 13:34
Alb - Moore,Cameron 29 yd pass from Lovell,Luke (Grwinski,Logan kick) 9 plays, 77 yards, TOP
04:41 21 7

2nd 06:07 Cal - Harden,Jaier 3 yd pass from Bradman,Chase (Ruffino,Sal kick) 9 plays, 35 yards, TOP 03:14 21 14

2nd 00:34
Cal - Michmerhuizen,Luke 8 yd pass from Bradman,Chase (Ruffino,Sal kick) 11 plays, 61 yards, TOP
01:47 21 21

3rd 04:57
Alb - Armstrong,Dorian 29 yd pass from Lovell,Luke (Grwinski,Logan kick) 5 plays, 56 yards, TOP
02:03 28 21

4th 13:27 Alb - Denison,Dilon 12 yd pass from Lovell,Luke (Grwinski,Logan kick) 6 plays, 67 yards, TOP 02:30 35 21
4th 04:23 Alb - Smith,Trevor 1 yd run ( ), 11 plays, 59 yards, TOP 06:48 41 21



Team Statistics Alb Cal
FIRST DOWNS 25 19
    Rushing 5 4
    Passing 18 14
    Penalty 2 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 135 50
    Attempts 37 29
    Avg. Per Rush 3.6 1.7
    Rushing TDs 1 0
    Yards Gained 156 79
    Yds. Lost 21 29
NET YARDS Passing 422 253
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 28-34-0 31-41-1
    Avg. / Att. 12.4 6.2
    Avg. / Comp. 15.1 8.2
    TDs 5 3
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 557 303
    Plays 71 70
    Avg. / Play 7.8 4.3
    Fumbles - Lost 0-0 0-0
    Penalties - Yards 5-55 5-33
PUNTS-YARDS 1-15 4-128
    Avg. / Punt 15 32
    Net / Punt 15.0 32.0
    Inside 20 0 0
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 0
    Fair Catch 0 2
KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-417 4-170
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 59.6 42.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 44.4 30.0
    Touchbacks 3 0
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return NaN NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 3-50-0 4-46-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 16.7 11.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 1-1-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 34:54 25:06
        1st Quarter 7:02 7:58
        2nd Quarter 8:16 6:44
        3rd Quarter 8:22 6:38
        4th Quarter 11:14 3:46
    3rd Down Conversions 7 of 13 10 of 17
    4th Down Conversions 2 of 3 0 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 4-6 3-3
        Touchdowns 4-6 3-3
        Field Goals 0-6 0-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-26 2-11
    PAT: Total - Made 5-6 3-3
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-2 0-0



Individual Offense
 
 

Albion Calvin

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Lovell,Luke 28 34 422 5 0 44 2
Totals 28 34 422 5 0 44 2

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Bradman,Chase 31 41 253 3 1 44 3
Totals 31 41 253 3 1 44 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Taylor-Browning,Colby 17 91 0 91 0 27 5.4
Smith,Trevor 2 23 0 23 1 22 11.5
Nichols,Tayshaun 3 13 0 13 0 6 4.3
Dent,Nevin 4 13 0 13 0 6 3.3
Hamilton,Curtis 3 8 0 8 0 8 2.7
Trudell,Alex 1 5 0 5 0 5 5.0
Turner,Jerone 1 3 0 3 0 3 3.0
Fowler,Alec 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
TEAM 2 0 2 -2 0 0 -1.0
Lovell,Luke 3 0 18 -18 0 0 -6.0
Totals 37 156 21 135 1 27 3.6

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Harden,Jaier 15 35 2 33 0 6 2.2
TEAM 1 9 0 9 0 9 9.0
Bradman,Chase 11 31 26 5 0 9 0.5
Russell-Dixon,Ronin 2 4 1 3 0 4 1.5
Totals 29 79 29 50 0 9 1.7

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Smith,Trevor 5 102 1 32
Moore,Cameron 6 87 1 44
Adams,Aiden 4 66 1 27
Denison,Dilon 4 58 1 19
Weems Jr.,CJ 3 49 0 27
Taylor-Browning,Colby 2 32 0 19
Armstrong,Dorian 2 29 1 29
Nichols,Tayshaun 0 0 0 0
Hamilton,Curtis 1 0 0 0
Vezza,Ryan 1 -1 0 0
Totals 28 422 5 44

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Anderson,Seth 8 117 1 44
Ritsema,Seth 6 47 0 14
Hogan,Hunter 8 47 0 12
Michmerhuizen,Luke 6 32 1 8
Bylsma,Carter 2 7 0 5
Harden,Jaier 1 3 1 3
Bouma IV,Paul 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 253 3 44

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
TEAM 1 15 15 15 0 0 0
Totals 1 15 15.0 15 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Bradman,Chase 1 32 32 32 0 0 0
Nap,Logan 3 96 32 43 0 0 0
Totals 4 128 32.0 43 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Mercier,Brendan 0 0 0 1 5 5 0 0 0
Fridley-Bell,Devin 0 0 0 2 45 23 0 0 0
Ocampo,Miguel 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
Total 0 0 0 3 50 23 1 1 1

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Russell-Dixon,Ronin 0 0 0 4 46 12 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 4 46 12 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result

Grwinski,Logan 2nd 00:00 0
MISSE
D

Grwinski,Logan 3rd 09:38 39
MISSE
D

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Grwinski,Logan 7 417 3 0 59.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Raymond,Evan 3 130 0 1 43.0
Ruffino,Sal 1 40 0 0 40.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Albion Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Taylor,Jackson 11 1 12 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Mills,Adam 4 6 10 1.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Deibis,Ryan 6 3 9 1.0/13 1.0/13 — —/— - — — —
Davey,Connor 4 4 8 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Czarnecki,Joe 5 1 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dewan,Connor 2 4 6 1.5/6 1.0/6 — —/— - — — —
Ocampo,Miguel 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— 1-1 1 — —
Joseph,Jayth 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pearson,Davon 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Daniels,Orlando 2 1 3 1.5/8 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
Berry,Zach 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Trudell,Alex — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pruchnic,Michael — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Mercier,Brendan — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Esch,Ethan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Whalen,Luke — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Tams,Charlie — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Quinn,Aidan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Adams,Aiden — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Armstrong,Dorian — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Trevor — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Denison,Dilon — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Moore,Cameron — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Grwinski,Logan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dandrige,DJ — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Totals 44 30 74.0 6.0/29 3.0/26 — —/— 1-1 3 — 1

Calvin Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Martens,Trevor 2 13 15 1.0/9 0.5/5 — —/— - — — —
VanderPloeg,Paul 2 11 13 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Schnurstein,Carson — 11 11 0.5/5 0.5/5 — —/— - — — —
Kolanowski,Caden 4 4 8 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
DeHoop,Dylan 1 5 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Funk,Noah 1 5 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Northouse,Isaac 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Minnehan,Alexander 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Gage 1 3 4 0.5/3 —/— — —/— - — — —
Fenech,Austin — 4 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harp,KJ — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jacobs,Brady — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Amid,Gabriel 1 1 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Breuker,Marcus 1 1 2 1.0/1 1.0/1 — —/— - — — —
Markvluwer,Peter — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lewis,Jaden — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Nowlin,Jair 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bolduc,Caiden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Michmerhuizen,Luke 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Diekman,Colin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
McCullough,Kaiden 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fencil,Evin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Cox,Breylon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harden,Jaier — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Anderson,Seth — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ruffino,Sal — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 23 72 95.0 5.0/20 2.0/11 — —/— - 1 — 1



Drive Chart
 
 
Albion

Calvin

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st Alb32 11:51 PUNT Cal0 10:02 TD 7-68 01:49
1st Alb35 06:45 KO Cal0 04:47 TD 4-65 01:58
1st Alb23 03:15 PUNT Cal0 13:34 TD 9-77 04:41
2nd Alb26 11:51 PUNT Alb35 09:21 DOWNS 5-9 02:30
2nd Alb23 06:02 KO Alb46 02:21 PUNT 6-23 03:41
2nd Alb22 00:29 KO Cal18 00:00 FGA 4-60 00:29
3rd Alb30 14:56 KO Cal29 09:38 FGA 11-41 05:18
3rd Alb44 07:00 INT Cal0 04:57 TD 5-56 02:03
3rd Alb33 00:57 DOWNS Cal0 13:27 TD 6-67 02:30
4th Alb41 11:11 PUNT Cal0 04:23 TD 11-59 06:48
4th Cal28 02:53 DOWNS Cal18 00:00 HALF 5-10 02:53

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st Cal25 15:00 KO Cal42 11:51 PUNT 8-17 03:09
1st Cal25 10:02 KO Alb0 06:45 TD 10-75 03:17
1st Cal25 04:47 KO Cal45 03:15 PUNT 4-20 01:32
2nd Cal27 13:29 KO Cal31 11:51 PUNT 3-4 01:38
2nd Alb35 09:21 DOWNS Alb0 06:07 TD 9-35 03:14
2nd Cal39 02:21 PUNT Alb0 00:34 TD 11-61 01:47
3rd Cal29 09:38 FGA Cal50 07:00 INT 8-21 02:38
3rd Cal14 04:52 KO Alb33 00:57 DOWNS 9-53 03:55
4th Cal21 13:22 KO Cal32 11:11 PUNT 4-11 02:11
4th Cal22 04:18 KO Cal28 02:53 DOWNS 4-6 01:25



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Albion wins toss and defers; Cal will receive; Alb will defend South end-zone. Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. Grwinski,Logan kickoff 65
yards to the Calvin00, Touchback. 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Calvin at 15:00
1st and 10 at Cal25 Calvin drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at Cal25 No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,Jaier rush middle for 1 yard loss to the Calvin24 (Mills,Adam).
2nd and 11 at Cal24 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short left to Ritsema,Seth caught at Calvin29, for 10 yards to

the Calvin34 (Taylor,Jackson).
3rd and 1 at Cal34 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short left to Hogan,Hunter caught at Calvin42, for 11 yards to

the Calvin45 (Mills,Adam), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal45 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short right to Michmerhuizen,Luke caught at Calvin50, for 5

yards to the Calvin50 (Czarnecki,Joe).
2nd and 5 at Cal50 No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,Jaier rush middle for 5 yards gain to the Albion45 (Mills,Adam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Alb45 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase sacked for loss of 13 yards to the Calvin42 (Deibis,Ryan).
2nd and 23 at Cal42 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass incomplete short left to Ritsema,Seth thrown to Calvin45.
3rd and 23 at Cal42 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass incomplete short middle to Ritsema,Seth thrown to Calvin46.
4th and 23 at Cal42 Nap,Logan punt 26 yards to the Albion32 fair catch by Fridley-Bell,Devin at Albion32.

Albion at 11:51
1st and 10 at Alb32 Albion drive start at 11:51.
1st and 10 at Alb32 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush middle for 7 yards gain to the Albion39 (Martens,Trevor).
2nd and 3 at Alb39 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short middle to Denison,Dilon caught at Albion39, for 19 yards to

the Calvin42 (Kolanowski,Caden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal42 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass incomplete short left to Adams,Aiden thrown to Calvin25.
2nd and 10 at Cal42 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short middle to Smith,Trevor caught at Calvin38, for 32 yards to

the Calvin10 (Kolanowski,Caden; VanderPloeg,Paul), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal10 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass incomplete short right to Taylor-Browning,Colby thrown to Calvin05.
2nd and 10 at Cal10 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass incomplete short middle to Adams,Aiden thrown to Calvin00 broken up by

Kolanowski,Caden.
3rd and 10 at Cal10 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short middle to Adams,Aiden caught at Calvin00, for 10 yards to

the Calvin00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 10:02, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal3 Grwinski,Logan kick attempt good (H: Bowman,Chris, LS: Whiting,Garrett).
1st and 10 at Alb35 Grwinski,Logan kickoff 65 yards to the Calvin00, Touchback.

Albion 7-0 Calvin

Calvin at 10:02
1st and 10 at Cal25 Calvin drive start at 10:02.
1st and 10 at Cal25 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass incomplete short right to Bylsma,Carter thrown to Calvin27 broken up

by Pearson,Davon.
2nd and 10 at Cal25 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short right to Anderson,Seth caught at Calvin25, for 9 yards

to the Calvin34 (Ocampo,Miguel; Czarnecki,Joe).
3rd and 1 at Cal34 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short left to Anderson,Seth for 9 yards to the Calvin43

(Czarnecki,Joe), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal43 No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,Jaier rush middle for 6 yards gain to the Calvin49 (Pruchnic,Michael; Dewan,Connor).
2nd and 4 at Cal49 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short left to Ritsema,Seth for 14 yards to the Albion37

(Taylor,Jackson), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Alb37 No Huddle-Shotgun  rush left for 9 yards gain to the Albion28 (Taylor,Jackson).
2nd and 1 at Alb28 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short right to Hogan,Hunter for 6 yards to the Albion22

(Deibis,Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Alb22 No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,Jaier rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Albion20 (Dewan,Connor).
2nd and 8 at Alb20 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short left to Hogan,Hunter for 7 yards to the Albion13

(Pearson,Davon).
3rd and 1 at Alb13 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short left to Anderson,Seth caught at Albion00, for 13 yards

to the Albion00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:45, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Alb3 Ruffino,Sal kick attempt good (H: Bradman,Chase, LS: Stewart,Rowan).
1st and 10 at Cal35 Raymond,Evan kickoff 0 yards to the Calvin35, out of bounds at Calvin35.
1st and 10 at Cal35 Alb ball on Alb35.

Albion 7-7 Calvin

Albion at 06:45
1st and 10 at Alb35 Albion drive start at 06:45.
1st and 10 at Alb35 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush right for 0 yards to the Albion35 (Diekman,Colin;

Markvluwer,Peter).
2nd and 10 at Alb35 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Albion36 (VanderPloeg,Paul;

Martens,Trevor).
3rd and 9 at Alb36 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete deep middle to Moore,Cameron caught at Calvin22, for 44 yards

to the Calvin20 (DeHoop,Dylan), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at Cal20 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush right for 20 yards gain to the Calvin00 TOUCHDOWN nullified by
penalty, clock 04:56 PENALTY Albion Holding (Bond,De'Auriyon) 10 yards from Calvin20 to Calvin30. NO PLAY.

1st and 20 at Cal30 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short right to Smith,Trevor caught at Calvin25, for 30 yards to the
Calvin00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:47, 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at Cal3 Grwinski,Logan kick attempt good (H: Bowman,Chris, LS: Whiting,Garrett).
1st and 10 at Alb35 Grwinski,Logan kickoff 65 yards to the Calvin00, Touchback.

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Albion 14-7 Calvin

Calvin at 04:47
1st and 10 at Cal25 Calvin drive start at 04:47.
1st and 10 at Cal25 No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,Jaier rush middle for 0 yards to the Calvin25 (Daniels,Orlando) PENALTY Albion Face

Mask (Mills,Adam) 15 yards from Calvin25 to Calvin40, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal40 No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,Jaier rush right for 1 yard gain to the Calvin41 (Dewan,Connor; Davey,Connor).
2nd and 9 at Cal41 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short left to Hogan,Hunter caught at Calvin35, for 5 yards to

the Calvin46 (Taylor,Jackson).
3rd and 4 at Cal46 No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,Jaier rush middle for 1 yard loss to the Calvin45 (Davey,Connor; Dewan,Connor).
4th and 5 at Cal45 Bradman,Chase punt 32 yards to the Albion23.

Albion at 03:15
1st and 10 at Alb23 Albion drive start at 03:15.
1st and 10 at Alb23 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush middle for 5 yards gain to the Albion28 (Schnurstein,Carson;

VanderPloeg,Paul).
2nd and 5 at Alb28 No Huddle-Shotgun Hamilton,Curtis rush middle for 0 yards to the Albion28 (Schnurstein,Carson;

Northouse,Isaac).
3rd and 5 at Alb28 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short middle to Moore,Cameron caught at Albion32, for 4 yards to

the Albion32 (VanderPloeg,Paul).
4th and 1 at Alb32 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Albion33 (VanderPloeg,Paul;

Funk,Noah), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Alb33 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short left to Adams,Aiden caught at Albion48, for 18 yards to the

Calvin49 (Nowlin,Jair), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal49 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short right to Vezza,Ryan caught at Albion48, for 1 yard loss to

the Calvin50 (VanderPloeg,Paul).
Albion 14-7 Calvin

Start of Quarter #2
2nd and 11 at Alb50 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
2nd and 11 at Alb50 No Huddle-Shotgun Nichols,Tayshaun rush middle for 2 yards gain to the Calvin48 (Northouse,Isaac;

Funk,Noah).
3rd and 9 at Cal48 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short left to Denison,Dilon for 19 yards to the Calvin29

(Kolanowski,Caden; Jacobs,Brady), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal29 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short right to Moore,Cameron for 29 yards to the Calvin00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:34, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal3 Grwinski,Logan kick attempt good (H: Bowman,Chris, LS: Whiting,Garrett).
1st and 10 at Alb35 Grwinski,Logan kickoff 50 yards to the Calvin15 Russell-Dixon,Ronin return 12 yards to the Calvin27

(Trudell,Alex; Mercier,Brendan).
Albion 21-7 Calvin

Calvin at 13:29
1st and 10 at Cal27 Calvin drive start at 13:29.
1st and 10 at Cal27 No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,Jaier rush for 0 yards to the Calvin27 (Mills,Adam).
2nd and 10 at Cal27 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short left to Hogan,Hunter caught at Calvin25, for 3 yards to

the Calvin30 (Taylor,Jackson; Davey,Connor).
3rd and 7 at Cal30 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short to Ritsema,Seth caught at Calvin36, for 6 yards to the

Calvin36 (Taylor,Jackson).
4th and 1 at Cal36 PENALTY Calvin False Start (Vander Waal,Hugo) 5 yards from Calvin36 to Calvin31. NO PLAY.
4th and 6 at Cal31 Nap,Logan punt 43 yards to the Albion26 fair catch by Armstrong,Dorian at Albion26.

Albion at 11:51
1st and 10 at Alb26 Albion drive start at 11:51.
1st and 10 at Alb26 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short left to Moore,Cameron caught at Albion25, for 2 yards to the

Albion28 (Kolanowski,Caden) PENALTY Albion Holding (Fridley-Bell,Devin) 10 yards from Albion28 to Albion18.
1st and 18 at Alb18 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush middle for 9 yards gain to the Albion27 (Lewis,Jaden;

VanderPloeg,Paul).
2nd and 9 at Alb27 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short right to Moore,Cameron caught at Albion34, for 7 yards to

the Albion34 (Funk,Noah).
3rd and 2 at Alb34 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short to Armstrong,Dorian caught at Albion30, for 0 yards to the

Albion34 (Minnehan,Alexander).
4th and 2 at Alb34 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Albion35 (Schnurstein,Carson;

Lewis,Jaden), TURNOVER ON DOWNS.



Calvin at 09:21
1st and 10 at Alb35 Calvin drive start at 09:21.
1st and 10 at Alb35 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase rush right for 5 yards gain to the Albion30 (Deibis,Ryan).
2nd and 5 at Alb30 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short left to Ritsema,Seth caught at Albion26, for 4 yards to

the Albion26 (Taylor,Jackson).
3rd and 1 at Alb26 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short right to Michmerhuizen,Luke caught at Albion20, for 6

yards to the Albion20, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Alb20 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short left to Ritsema,Seth caught at Albion22, for 1 yard to

the Albion19 (Taylor,Jackson).
2nd and 9 at Alb19 No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,Jaier rush middle for 6 yards gain to the Albion13 (Deibis,Ryan).
3rd and 3 at Alb13 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Albion10 (Mills,Adam; Deibis,Ryan), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at Alb10 No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,Jaier rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Albion07 (Whalen,Luke; Joseph,Jayth).
2nd and 7 at Alb7 No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,Jaier rush for 4 yards gain to the Albion03 (Davey,Connor).
3rd and 3 at Alb3 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short right to Harden,Jaier for 3 yards to the Albion00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:07, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Alb3 Ruffino,Sal kick attempt good (H: Bradman,Chase, LS: Stewart,Rowan).
1st and 10 at Cal35 Raymond,Evan kickoff 65 yards to the Albion00 Fridley-Bell,Devin return 23 yards to the Albion23

(McCullough,Kaiden).

 
 

 
 

 
 

Albion 21-14 Calvin

Albion at 06:02
1st and 10 at Alb23 Albion drive start at 06:02.
1st and 10 at Alb23 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush middle for 8 yards gain to the Albion31 (VanderPloeg,Paul;

Northouse,Isaac).
2nd and 2 at Alb31 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush middle for 0 yards to the Albion31 (Martens,Trevor;

Schnurstein,Carson).
3rd and 2 at Alb31 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short to Weems Jr.,CJ caught at Albion34, for 18 yards to the

Albion49 (Funk,Noah; VanderPloeg,Paul), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Alb49 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke sacked for loss of 1 yard to the Albion48 (Breuker,Marcus).
2nd and 11 at Alb48 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short right to Denison,Dilon caught at Calvin44, for 8 yards to the

Calvin44 (Martens,Trevor).
3rd and 3 at Cal44 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke sacked for loss of 10 yards to the Albion46 (Schnurstein,Carson,

Martens,Trevor).
4th and 13 at Alb46 punt 15 yards to the Calvin39, out of bounds at Calvin39.

Calvin at 02:21
1st and 10 at Cal39 Calvin drive start at 02:21.
1st and 10 at Cal39 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short right to Hogan,Hunter caught at Calvin39, for 3 yards

to the Calvin42 (Ocampo,Miguel).
2nd and 7 at Cal42 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short left to Anderson,Seth caught at Calvin48, for 12 yards

to the Albion46 (Deibis,Ryan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Alb46 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short right to Michmerhuizen,Luke caught at Albion41, for 5

yards to the Albion41 (Ocampo,Miguel).
2nd and 5 at Alb41 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase rush for 2 yards gain to the Albion39 (Czarnecki,Joe).
3rd and 3 at Alb39 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short left to Anderson,Seth caught at Albion31, for 9 yards to

the Albion30 (Taylor,Jackson), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Alb30 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short right to Hogan,Hunter caught at Albion19, for 12 yards

to the Albion18 (Ocampo,Miguel), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Alb18 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short left to Anderson,Seth caught at Albion13, for 5 yards to

the Albion13 ().
2nd and 5 at Alb13 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short right to Bylsma,Carter caught at Albion10, for 5 yards

to the Albion08 (Czarnecki,Joe), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 8 at Alb8 Timeout Calvin, clock 00:49.
1st and 8 at Alb8 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass incomplete short left to Hogan,Hunter thrown to Albion00.
2nd and 8 at Alb8 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass incomplete short left to Hogan,Hunter thrown to Albion01 QB hurried

by Dandrige,DJ.
3rd and 8 at Alb8 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short right to Michmerhuizen,Luke for 8 yards to the Albion00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:34.
1st and 10 at Alb3 Ruffino,Sal kick attempt good (H: Bradman,Chase, LS: Stewart,Rowan).
1st and 10 at Cal35 Raymond,Evan kickoff 65 yards to the Albion00 Fridley-Bell,Devin return 22 yards to the Albion22

(Bolduc,Caiden).
Albion 21-21 Calvin

Albion at 00:29
1st and 10 at Alb22 Albion drive start at 00:29.
1st and 10 at Alb22 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete deep left to Weems Jr.,CJ caught at Albion48, for 27 yards to the

Albion49 (Jones,Gage), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Alb49 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete deep middle to Adams,Aiden caught at Calvin28, for 27 yards to

the Calvin24 (Kolanowski,Caden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal24 Timeout Albion, clock 00:13.
1st and 10 at Cal24 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short middle to Moore,Cameron caught at Calvin26, for 1 yard to

the Calvin23 (Kolanowski,Caden).
2nd and 9 at Cal23 Timeout Albion, clock 00:05.
2nd and 9 at Cal23 PENALTY Calvin Illegal Substitution (VanderPloeg,Paul) 5 yards from Calvin23 to Calvin18. NO PLAY.



2nd and 4 at Cal18 Grwinski,Logan field goal attempt from 0 yards NO GOOD (H: Bowman,Chris, LS: Whiting,Garrett), clock 00:00.
1st and GOAL at Cal35 Albion drive start at 00:00.
1st and 10 at Cal20 End of game, clock 00:00.

 
Start of 2nd Half

Alb will receive; Cal will defend South end-zone. Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. Ruffino,Sal kickoff 40 yards to the Albion25
Mercier,Brendan return 5 yards to the Albion30 (Fencil,Evin). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Albion 21-21 Calvin

Albion at 14:56
1st and 10 at Alb30 Albion drive start at 14:56.
1st and 10 at Alb30 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush middle for 0 yards to the Albion30 (Northouse,Isaac).
2nd and 10 at Alb30 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short right to Weems Jr.,CJ caught at Albion34, for 4 yards to the

Albion34 (Minnehan,Alexander).
3rd and 6 at Alb34 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short right to Smith,Trevor caught at Albion45, for 15 yards to the

Albion49 (Minnehan,Alexander), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Alb49 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush middle for 8 yards gain to the Calvin43 (Schnurstein,Carson;

Jones,Gage).
2nd and 2 at Cal43 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush middle for 7 yards gain to the Calvin36 (Jones,Gage;

Martens,Trevor), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal36 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short middle to Smith,Trevor caught at Calvin38, for 6 yards to

the Calvin30 (Schnurstein,Carson; Minnehan,Alexander).
2nd and 4 at Cal30 No Huddle-Shotgun Hamilton,Curtis rush middle for 8 yards gain to the Calvin22 (VanderPloeg,Paul; Harp,KJ),

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal22 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short middle to Hamilton,Curtis caught at Calvin22, for 0 yards to

the Calvin22 (Schnurstein,Carson; Harp,KJ).
2nd and 10 at Cal22 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke rush right for 7 yards loss to the Calvin29 (Martens,Trevor; Jones,Gage), out of

bounds.
3rd and 17 at Cal29 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass incomplete deep right to Weems Jr.,CJ thrown to Calvin05.
4th and 17 at Cal29 Grwinski,Logan field goal attempt from 39 yards NO GOOD (H: Bowman,Chris, LS: Whiting,Garrett), clock 09:38.

Calvin at 09:38
1st and 10 at Cal29 Calvin drive start at 09:38.
1st and 10 at Cal29 No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,Jaier rush right for 1 yard gain to the Calvin30 (Pearson,Davon; Mills,Adam).
2nd and 9 at Cal30 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase rush left for 9 yards gain to the Calvin39 (Mills,Adam; Deibis,Ryan), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal39 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Calvin42 (Davey,Connor).
2nd and 7 at Cal42 No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,Jaier rush right for 3 yards gain to the Calvin45 (Joseph,Jayth).
3rd and 4 at Cal45 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short middle to Michmerhuizen,Luke caught at Calvin45, for 5

yards to the Calvin50 (Joseph,Jayth), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal50 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short left to Hogan,Hunter caught at Calvin46, for 0 yards to

the Calvin50 (Taylor,Jackson).
2nd and 10 at Cal50 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass incomplete deep right to Hogan,Hunter thrown to Albion16 broken up

by Ocampo,Miguel.
3rd and 10 at Cal50 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass intercepted by Ocampo,Miguel at Albion43 Ocampo,Miguel return 1

yard to the Albion44 (Michmerhuizen,Luke).

Albion at 07:00
1st and 10 at Alb44 Albion drive start at 07:00.
1st and 10 at Alb44 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass incomplete deep right to Adams,Aiden thrown to Calvin25.
2nd and 10 at Alb44 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush middle for 8 yards gain to the Calvin48 (Schnurstein,Carson;

Martens,Trevor).
3rd and 2 at Cal48 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short right to Taylor-Browning,Colby caught at Calvin48, for 13

yards to the Calvin35 (Martens,Trevor; Kolanowski,Caden), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal35 No Huddle-Shotgun Nichols,Tayshaun rush middle for 6 yards gain to the Calvin29 (VanderPloeg,Paul;

Schnurstein,Carson).
2nd and 4 at Cal29 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete deep left to Armstrong,Dorian caught at Calvin00, for 29 yards to

the Calvin00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:57, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal3 Grwinski,Logan kick attempt good (H: Bowman,Chris, LS: Whiting,Garrett).
1st and 10 at Alb35 Grwinski,Logan kickoff 62 yards to the Calvin03 Russell-Dixon,Ronin return 11 yards to the Calvin14

(Berry,Zach).
Albion 28-21 Calvin

Calvin at 04:52
1st and 10 at Cal14 Calvin drive start at 04:52.
1st and 10 at Cal14 No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,Jaier rush middle for 4 yards gain to the Calvin18 (Deibis,Ryan; Mills,Adam).
2nd and 6 at Cal18 No Huddle-Shotgun Russell-Dixon,Ronin rush middle for 4 yards gain to the Calvin22 (Mills,Adam;

Davey,Connor).
3rd and 2 at Cal22 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase rush left for 4 yards gain to the Calvin26 (Davey,Connor), out of bounds,

1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal26 No Huddle-Shotgun Russell-Dixon,Ronin rush middle for 1 yard loss to the Calvin25 (Daniels,Orlando;

Mills,Adam).



2nd and 11 at Cal25 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete deep right to Anderson,Seth caught at Albion36, for 44 yards
to the Albion31 (Czarnecki,Joe), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at Alb31 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short right to Michmerhuizen,Luke caught at Albion31, for 3
yards to the Albion28 (Davey,Connor).

2nd and 7 at Alb28 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase rush left for 5 yards gain to the Albion23 (Pearson,Davon).
3rd and 2 at Alb23 No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,Jaier rush left for 2 yards gain to the Albion21 (Taylor,Jackson; Davey,Connor)

PENALTY Calvin Holding (Vander Waal,Hugo) 10 yards from Albion23 to Albion33. NO PLAY.
3rd and 12 at Alb33 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass incomplete short left to Bouma IV,Paul thrown to Albion17 broken up

by Taylor,Jackson.
4th and 12 at Alb33 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass incomplete short right to Hogan,Hunter thrown to Albion20, TURNOVER

ON DOWNS.
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Albion at 00:57
1st and 10 at Alb33 Albion drive start at 00:57.
1st and 10 at Alb33 PENALTY Albion UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (Pearson,Davon) 15 yards from Albion33 to Albion18. NO PLAY.
1st and 25 at Alb18 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush left for 27 yards gain to the Albion45 (Kolanowski,Caden), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at Alb45 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short right to Taylor-Browning,Colby caught at Calvin36, for 19

yards to the Calvin36, End Of Play, 1ST DOWN.
Albion 28-21 Calvin

Start of Quarter #4
1st and 10 at Cal36 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at Cal36 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass incomplete deep middle to Nichols,Tayshaun thrown to Calvin15 QB hurried

by Northouse,Isaac.
2nd and 10 at Cal36 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short left to Smith,Trevor caught at Calvin37, for 19 yards to the

Calvin17 (Kolanowski,Caden; DeHoop,Dylan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal17 No Huddle-Shotgun Nichols,Tayshaun rush middle for 5 yards gain to the Calvin12 (Funk,Noah; Martens,Trevor).
2nd and 5 at Cal12 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short right to Denison,Dilon caught at Calvin13, for 12 yards to

the Calvin00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:27, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal3 Grwinski,Logan kick attempt good (H: Bowman,Chris, LS: Whiting,Garrett).
1st and 10 at Alb35 Grwinski,Logan kickoff 55 yards to the Calvin10 Russell-Dixon,Ronin return 11 yards to the Calvin21

(Berry,Zach; Trudell,Alex).
Albion 35-21 Calvin

Calvin at 13:22
1st and 10 at Cal21 Calvin drive start at 13:22.
1st and 10 at Cal21 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short middle to Anderson,Seth caught at Calvin35, for 16

yards to the Calvin37 (Taylor,Jackson), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal37 No Huddle-Shotgun Harden,Jaier rush left for 0 yards to the Calvin37 (Dewan,Connor; Tams,Charlie).
2nd and 10 at Cal37 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short right to Bylsma,Carter caught at Calvin37, for 2 yards

to the Calvin39 (Deibis,Ryan).
3rd and 8 at Cal39 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase sacked for loss of 7 yards to the Calvin32 (Daniels,Orlando).
4th and 15 at Cal32 Nap,Logan punt 27 yards to the Albion41.

Albion at 11:11
1st and 10 at Alb41 Albion drive start at 11:11.
1st and 10 at Alb41 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush right for 5 yards gain to the Albion46 (Markvluwer,Peter;

Martens,Trevor).
2nd and 5 at Alb46 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass complete short right to Adams,Aiden caught at Calvin49, for 11 yards to the

Calvin43 (Jacobs,Brady; Martens,Trevor), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal43 No Huddle-Shotgun Dent,Nevin rush middle for 6 yards gain to the Calvin37 (Martens,Trevor; VanderPloeg,Paul).
2nd and 4 at Cal37 No Huddle-Shotgun Dent,Nevin rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Calvin34 (Fenech,Austin;

Schnurstein,Carson).
3rd and 1 at Cal34 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Trevor rush middle for 22 yards gain to the Calvin12 (DeHoop,Dylan;

VanderPloeg,Paul), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal12 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush middle for 4 yards gain to the Calvin08 (DeHoop,Dylan;

Martens,Trevor).
2nd and 6 at Cal8 No Huddle-Shotgun Dent,Nevin rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Calvin05 (Northouse,Isaac).
3rd and 3 at Cal5 No Huddle-Shotgun Lovell,Luke pass incomplete short left to Smith,Trevor thrown to Calvin00 broken up by

DeHoop,Dylan PENALTY Calvin Pass Interference (DeHoop,Dylan) 3 yards from Calvin05 to Calvin02, 1ST DOWN.
NO PLAY.

1st and 2 at Cal2 No Huddle-Shotgun Dent,Nevin rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Calvin01 (DeHoop,Dylan; Cox,Breylon).
2nd and 1 at Cal1 No Huddle-Shotgun Hamilton,Curtis rush middle for 0 yards to the Calvin01 (Fenech,Austin; DeHoop,Dylan).
3rd and 1 at Cal1 No Huddle-Shotgun Taylor-Browning,Colby rush middle for 0 yards to the Calvin01 (Martens,Trevor;

Fenech,Austin).
4th and 1 at Cal1 No Huddle-Shotgun Smith,Trevor rush middle for 1 yard gain to the Calvin00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:23.
1st and 10 at Cal3 Grwinski,Logan kick attempt failed (H: Bowman,Chris, LS: Whiting,Garrett), End Of Play.
1st and 10 at Alb35 Grwinski,Logan kickoff 55 yards to the Calvin10 Russell-Dixon,Ronin return 12 yards to the Calvin22

(Quinn,Aidan).
Albion 41-21 Calvin



 

 
 

 

Calvin at 04:18
1st and 10 at Cal22 Calvin drive start at 04:18.
1st and 10 at Cal22 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase sacked for loss of 6 yards to the Calvin16 (Dewan,Connor).
2nd and 16 at Cal16 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass complete short right to Ritsema,Seth caught at Calvin16, for 12 yards

to the Calvin28 (Taylor,Jackson).
3rd and 4 at Cal28 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase rush right for 0 yards to the Calvin28 (Esch,Ethan).
4th and 4 at Cal28 No Huddle-Shotgun Bradman,Chase pass incomplete short left to Hogan,Hunter thrown to Calvin27, TURNOVER

ON DOWNS.

Albion at 02:53
1st and 10 at Cal28 Albion drive start at 02:53.
1st and 10 at Cal28 No Huddle-Shotgun Turner,Jerone rush middle for 3 yards gain to the Calvin25 (Amid,Gabriel; Breuker,Marcus).
2nd and 7 at Cal25 No Huddle-Shotgun Trudell,Alex rush middle for 5 yards gain to the Calvin20 (Fenech,Austin; Funk,Noah)

PENALTY Calvin Personal Foul (Hill,Isiah) 10 yards from Calvin20 to Calvin10, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at Cal10 PENALTY Albion False Start (Fracassi,Braden) 5 yards from Calvin10 to Calvin15. NO PLAY.
1st and 15 at Cal15 No Huddle-Shotgun Fowler,Alec rush left for 1 yard loss to the Calvin16 (Amid,Gabriel).
2nd and 16 at Cal16 Kneel down by Taylor-Browning,Colby at Calvin18 for loss of 2 yards.
3rd and 18 at Cal18 Kneel down by Taylor-Browning,Colby at Calvin18 for loss of 0 yards.
4th and 18 at Cal18 End of game, clock 00:00.

Albion 41-21 Calvin


